
Tristan Davis 

CORRESPONDENCE^^™ 
10/22/2025 
DOCUMENT.NO..147J2-2025J 

From: Tristan Davis on behalf of Records Clerk 
Sent: Wednesday, October 22, 2025 8:26 AM 
To: 'btrento60@icloud.com' 
Cc: Consumer Contact 
Subject: RE: A financial industry insider blew the whistle on the solar energy company Sunnova, 

How Stupid are WE?????????????????? 

Good Morning, 

We will be placing your comments below in consumer correspondence in Docket No. 20250011, and forwarding them to 
the Office of Consumer Assistance. 

Thank you! 

Tristan Davis 
Commission Deputy Clerk I 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
Phone: (850)413-6121 

PLEASE NOTE: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from state officials regarding state 
business are considered to be public records and will be made available to the public and the media upon request. Therefore, 
youremail message may be subject to public disclosure. 

From: btrento60@icloud.com <btrento60@icloud.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, October 22, 2025 6:38 AM 
To: Turner Mitchell <turner.mitchell@myfloridahouse.gov>; Peter Cuderman <peter.cuderman@eog.myflorida.com>; 
Keri Pitzer <Pitzer.keri@flsenate.gov>; Rep Drew Clark Montez <drewmontezclark@gmail.com>; Rep Ryan Chamberlin 
<ryan@ryanchamberlin.com>; Ron.DeSantis@eog.myflorida.com; Noah Brown <Noah.brown@myfloridahouse.gov>; 
Records Clerk <CLERK@PSC.STATE.FL.US>; Lauren.Melo@flhouse.gov; Alex Andrade 
<Alex.Andrade@myfloridahouse.gov>; Samantha Sullivan <Samantha.sullivan@myfloridahouse.gov>; 
Adam.Botana@flhouse.gov; Dan Perez <daniel.perez@myfloridahouse.gov>; Yvette Benarroch 
<Alsmarcoyvette@gmail.com>; Tracy Caruso <Votetracycaruso@gmail.com>; Amamaria Rodrigues 
<rodriguez.anamaria.web@flsenate.gov>; Nathan Boyles <nathan.boyles@myfloridahouse.gov>; Leda Kelly 
<leda.kelly@laspbs.state.fLus>; Shane Abbott <shane.abbott@myfloridahouse.gov>; Vanessa.Oliver@flhouse.gov; 
Jonathan Martin <martin.jonathan.web@flsenate.gov>; Tiffany.Esposito@flhouse.gov; Don Gaetz 
<Gaetz.don.web@flsenate.gov>; Pattt Maney <patt.maney@myfloridahouse.gov>; Jason Weida 
<jason.weida@eog.myflorida.com>; Ian Thomson <lan.Thomson@myfloridahouse.gov>; AnnaGrace Michael 
<annaGrace.Michael@myfloridahouse.gov>; Jenna.Persons@flhouse.gov; Michelle Salzman 
<Michelle.Salzman@myfloridahouse.gov>; Savannah Kelly <Savannah.KellyJefferson@eog.myflorida.com> 
Subject: A financial industry insider blew the whistle on the solar energy company Sunnova, How Stupid are 
WE””””””””” 
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CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments 
or clicking links, especially from unknown senders. 

FYI: News gets worse while FL continues to build out CCP Solar/Battery Base load energy 
supply! !!!!!!!!!!!!!!! 

Party is over fewer checks come from DC, make solar un competitive to supply Base load energy to residents 
and Businesses. Fine if a home owner wants to install without Gov subsidies roof panels but not for 
industrial/base-load supply. 

Lobbying firms dig in making false claims about LNG, supply an Pricing! !!!!!! While FL continues to shut 
down, fossil fueled plants with plenty of life remaining in favor of CCP Solar. 

Advise what our legislature is doing stop the Madness, with Solar an establish a plan to insure plentiful, 
reliable, affordable energy for our state? 

Bob Trento 
Naples FL 

(sunnova.com) 

A financial industry insider blew the whistle on the solar energy 
company Sunnova, filing a 22-page memo with the IRS in May 2023 that 
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accused the company of reporting a “massively higher” number of rooftop 
solar systems to the feds than to investors in an attempt to secure taxpayer 
funding. Months later, the Biden administration approved Sunnova for a 
$3 billion loan guarantee intended to finance an expansion of rooftop 
solar panels into low-income areas. The company is now bankrupt. 

The stunning series of events “raises questions about whether the Biden administration ignored warning signs 

about the solar panel company while promoting it as a major partner in its green energy agenda,” our Alana 

Goodman reports. There were plenty of warning signs: The whistleblower uncovered tens of thousands of 

“hidden” cells in a quarterly spreadsheet Sunnova published online that allegedly directed the company’s 

analysts to include customers who purchased solar batteries in its count of customers who purchased entire 

systems. 

The Trump administration canceled Sunnova’s loan agreement. “Sunnova filed for bankruptcy in June, 

months a fter warning investors that it had run out c f money. ” 

READ MORE: A Whistleblower Was Meeting With the SEC, Accusing a Solar Panel Company of 

Fraud. The Biden Admin Guaranteed a $3 Billion Loan for the Company at the Same Time. 
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